of any vehicle operated for commercial purposes in order to inspect any such motor vehicle, secure emission samples therefrom, or
inspect and copy any maintenance, use, or other records pertaining to that vehicle.

(b)  The state board may collect a civil penalty not to exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each violation of Section
27156 of the Vehicle Code. Any penalties shall be paid to the Treasurer for deposit in the Air Pollution Control Fund.

(c)  The civil penalty specified in subdivision (b) may be collected for one or more violations involving the tampering with or disabling

[...]

(a) (1) A person who violates any provision of this part, or any order, rule, or regulation of the state board adopted pursuant
to this part, and for which violation there is not provided in this part any other specific civil penalty or fine, shall be subject to a civil
penalty not to exceed thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500) for each such action pursuant to this part. Violations
involving portable fuel containers or small off-road engines shall be subject to a civil penalty not to exceed five hundred dollars
($500) per unit. For a manufacturer or distributor who violates any provision of this part, or any order, rule, or regulation of the state

[...]

(b) A person who operates a glider vehicle in violation of any provision of this part or order, rule, or regulation of the state board
adopted pursuant to this part that establishes emission standards or other requirements for glider vehicles is subject to a minimum
civil penalty of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per violation.

(c) Nothing in Section 43024 shall be construed as providing discretion to the state board to reduce the minimum civil penalty
described in subdivision (b).

(d) All moneys collected by the state board pursuant to this section shall be deposited in the Air Pollution Control Fund and shall be